



2020:HHC:10419

***Exe. Petition No. 4 of 1991***

**30.3.2016 Present:** Mr. M.L. Chauhan Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur and Mr. R.K. Sharma Deputy Advocates General for the decree holder.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta Advocate for the judgment debtor.

**OMP No. 354 of 2015**

Objections filed under Section 47 of Code of Civil Procedure in execution petition. Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of objector sought time to file rejoinder. Granted. Rejoinder if any be filed within a week. Thereafter be listed for consideration.

**March 30, 2016  
(ms)**

**(P.S. Rana)  
Judge**