



2020:HHC:10419

Ex. Pet No. 4 of 1991.

28.9.2016

Present: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Dy. Advocate General for decree holder.

Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate vice counsel for judgment debtors.

As per report of the Registry, steps for objector's evidence not taken and accordingly summons could not be issued. Learned counsel for the objector prays that he may be granted some more time to take steps in this regard. Let the needful be done within a period of 15 days. Now be listed for objector's evidence upon objections on a date to be fixed by learned Addl. Registrar (Judicial). PF, DM and list of witnesses be filed within 15 days positively.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

28th September, 2016.
(guleria)



2020:HHC:10419