



2020:HHC:10419

Exe. Pet. No. 4 of 1991

7.7.2017 Present: Mr. R.S. Thakur, Additional Advocate General
with Mr. R.K. Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the JDs.

Steps not taken by the learned counsel for the
JDs for procuring his evidence. He is permitted to, as a last
opportunity, take appropriate steps within two weeks.
Thereafter, the matter be listed for recording of JDs'
evidence on a date to be fixed by the Registry of this Court.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

July 7, 2017
(Kalpana)



2020:HHC:10419