



2020:HHC:10419

Ex. Petition No.4 of 1991

27.10.2017

Present: Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Additional Advocate General, for the Decree Holder.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the JDs.

Steps not taken, as per law by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Judgment Debtor, for procuring his evidence. On the last date of hearing, it was the last opportunity to produce evidence, but steps are not taken till date. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Judgment Debtor submits that due to demise in near relation of the Judgment Debtor, he is not remain present today nor any instructions received from him. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to seek instructions. As prayed, list on **15th November, 2017** before the appropriate Hon'ble Bench.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

27th October, 2017
(CS)