



2020:HHC:10419

Ex. Petition No. 4 of 1991

15.11.2017

Present: Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Addl. A.G., for the decree holder.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the JDs.

The learned counsel for the JDs submits that for want of proper instructions being meted to him by the JDs, hence constraining, him, not to take appropriate steps for adducing JDs' evidence on the relevant issues. Since several opportunities stand already granted to the JDs for the aforesaid purpose, yet they remaining unavailed, hence constrain this Court, to grant no further opportunity to the JDs' to adduce evidence on the relevant issues. List on **6.12.2017**.

15th November, 2017
(kck)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.