



2020:HHC:10419

Ex. Petition No. 4 of 1991

03.01.2018

Present: Mr. R.S. Thakur, Addl. A.G., for the decree holder.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the judgment debtors.

OMP No. of 2018

The learned counsel for the judgment debtors has placed on record a decision taken by the Government of Himachal Pradesh. The learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to obtain instructions thereon, from, the appropriate authorities, hence prays for some time for the aforesaid purpose. Prayer accepted. Instructions as well as reply, if required to be filed, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

3rd January, 2018
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**