



2020:HHC:10419

Ex. Pet. No. 4 of 1991

6.3.2018

Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur,
Dy. A.G. for the plaintiff-State.

Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, vice counsel for the
respondents No. 1 to 7 and 8.

OMP No. 40 of 2018

Mr. Hemant Vaid, the learned Additional
Advocate General seeks one week's time to institute reply.
Prayer allowed. Reply be filed within a week. List thereafter.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

March 6, 2018
(Kalpana)