



2020:HHC:10419

Ex. Pet. No. 4 of 1991

22.3.2018 Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. for the petitioner.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

OMP No. 40 of 2018

The learned Additional Advocate General is permitted to, within four weeks, institute reply to the instant application. List thereafter.

22nd March, 2018
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**