



2020:HHC:10419

Ex. Pet. No. 4 of 1991

27.4.2018

Present: Mr.Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G with Mr. Y.S. Thakur,
Dy. A.G, for the petitioner-State

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

The Secretary (Revenue), the Secretary (Forests) and the Deputy Commissioner, Shimla are directed to, while filing the appropriate affidavit(s), bear in mind the contents of Annexure R-1. The learned Addl. A.G. is directed to placed on record all the proceedings drawn up, in pursuance thereto, by the authorities concerned. Needless to say, all the relevant mutation(s) (mutation No. 129, attested on 28.2.2018) and proceedings, in respect thereto drawn up, be also placed on record by the DH, within the aforesaid period.

List after three weeks.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

April 27, 2018
(Kalpana)



2020:HHC:10419