



Ex. Petition No. 4 of 1991

23.5.2018

Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Vikrant Thakur and Mr. Yudhveer Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the petitioner-State

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned Collector, Shimla has filed the requisite affidavit. There is a clear disclosure therein that in pursuance to latter of 27.12.2017, the necessary action has been completed and mutation of exchange has been attested. The learned Collector, Shimla in compliance with paragraph 3 of the letter, of, 27.12.2017, has also made a disclosure in the affidavit, that, the execution petition may be permitted to be withdrawn. A copy of the letter of 27.12.2017, has been, endorsed to the Additional Chief Secretary (Forest), to, the Government of Himachal Pradesh. However the learned Additional Advocate General prays that he be granted two weeks' time to take instructions with respect to the affidavit filed by the learned collector, Shimla, wherein, there is a disclosure qua withdrawal, of, the execution petition.

List on 27.6.2018.

Copy dasti.

May 23, 2018
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.