



2020:HHC:10419

Ex. Petition No. 4 of 1991

27.6.2018 Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur & Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.Gs., for the petitioner-State.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

The requisite affidavit stood filed. The learned counsel for the judgment debtor submits that he may be permitted to peruse the same, for addressing arguments. Also, the learned Additional Advocate General is directed to hold complete instructions, vis-à-vis the controversy involved in the present lis. For the aforesaid purpose, the matter be listed on **12.7.2018**.

27th June, 2018
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**