



2020:HHC:10419

Ex. Petition No. 4 of 1991

12.7.2018 Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Yudhveer Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for the petitioner-State.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Heard for sometime. The learned counsel for the JD, is, permitted, to, within two weeks, place on record all the relevant concurrences'. List thereafter.

July 12, 2018
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.