



2020:HHC:10419

Ex.Pet. No. 4 of 1991

16.8.2018

Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. for the petitioner-State.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

The learned counsel for the Judgment Debtor is directed to, within a week, place on record an affidavit, with a clear disclosure therein, that the mutation(s), extantly attested, qua the land of the Judgment Debtor, not appertaining to the lis, embodied in civil suit No. 10 of 1971.

List on 23.8.2018.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

August 16, 2018
(Kalpana)