



2020:HHC:10419

Ex. Petn. No. 4 of 1991

26.02.2019 Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur and Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.G., for the DH.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the JD.

The learned counsel for the judgment debtor submits that except some relevant documents, being purveyed by the authorities concerned, all other documents, to be relied upon, in the affidavit, as, elicited from the judgment debtor, rather stand supplied to him. However, he submits that the afore documents are likely to be released, vis-a-vis, the judgment debtor, within four weeks, hence he prays that four weeks time be granted, to mete compliance with the order recorded by this Court. Prayer accepted. The requisite affidavit be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

26th February, 2019
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**