



2020:HHC:10419

Execution Petition No.4 of 1991

03.04.2019

Present: M/s Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General, Yudhbir Singh Thakur and Vikrant Chandel, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the DH.

Mr.Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr.Ajit Jaswal, Advocate, for the JD.

The requisite affidavit not filed, given certain tangible reasons, for omission to institute, it, in the Registry of this Court, being, projected by learned counsel for the JD. Consequently, as prayed for, a period of six weeks is granted for the afore purpose. List thereafter.

April 3, 2019
(Purohit)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge