



2020:HHC:10419

Ex. Pet. No.4 of 1991

11.7.2019

Present: M/s. S.C. Sharma & Desh Raj Thakur, Additional
Advocate Generals for the decree holder.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki
Kashmiri, Advocate, for the judgment debtor.

I have conducted this case as an Additional
Advocate General. Being so, list before another Bench at the
pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

11th July, 2019
(Guleria)