



2020:HHC:10419

Execution Petition No. 4 of 1991

31.7.2019

Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the DH.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate, for the JD.

Additional Chief Secretary (Forest) to the Government of HP, in his affidavit dated 21.6.2018 filed in compliance of order dated 27.4.2018 has stated in para 7 that revenue department has been requested to clarify with regard to decision taken vide communication dated 27.12.2017 as to whether it was a correction in the revenue record or in exchange of forest land with the private land.

In view of the above, let Additional Chief Secretary (Forest) file fresh affidavit within a period of two weeks from today, disclosing therein clarification, if any, received in terms of averments/contents contained in para-7 of the affidavit dated 21.6.2018. List after two weeks, in the meantime, JD may also file affidavit in terms of order dated 24.5.2019, if not already filed.

31st July, 2019
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge