



2020:HHC:10419

Execution Petition No. 4 of 1991

28.8.2019

Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the DH.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the JD.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, learned Additional Advocate General, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to comply with order dated 31.7.2019, failing which Additional Chief Secretary (Forest) shall remain present in the Court. List on **18.9.2019**.

28th August, 2019

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**