



2020:HHC:10419

Execution Petition No.4 of 1991

15.10.2019

Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Sanjeev Sood, learned Additional Advocate Generals, for the DH.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the JD.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, learned counsel for the JD has filed counter affidavit on behalf of judgment debtor No.2 in terms of order dated 18.9.2019, which is taken on record. Copy of aforesaid affidavit has been handed over to Sh. Sudhir Bhatnagar, learned Additional Advocate General, in the Court itself. He is directed to have further instructions in the matter.

List on 5.11.2019.

15th October, 2019

vinod

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**