



2020:HHC:10419

Ex.Petition No. 4 of 1991

18.12.2019

Present: Mr. Anil Jaswal and Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the DH.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate, for the JD.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list this matter in the first week of January, 2020.

18th December, 2019
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**