



2020:HHC:10419

Ex. Petition No.4 of 1991

3.1.2020 Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the DH.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the JD.

List on **13.3.2020**, as prayed for by learned

Additional Advocate General.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

3rd January, 2020
(shankar)