



2020:HHC:10419

Ex. Petition No. 4 of 1991

10.6.2020

Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the D.H./State, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the JD through Video Conferencing.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
list on **29.7.2020**.

10th June, 2020
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge