



2020:HHC:10419

Ex.Pet No. 4 of 1991

19.8.2020

Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General,
for the DH.
Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the JD.

Through Video Conferencing.

Learned Additional Advocate General on instructions
states that matter is being examined by the Law Department and as
such, case at hand be adjourned to some other date. Prayer
allowed as not opposed. List after four weeks.

19th August, 2020
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**