



Ex. Petition No. 4 of 1991

22.9.2020 Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the Decree Holder, through video-conferencing.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the judgment and decree, through video-conferencing.

Mr. Kunal Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General states that the instant matter is to be argued by learned Advocate General, who is not available today due to preoccupation in some other case, as such, matter may be adjourned to some other date. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **27.10.2020**, on which date, learned Counsel appearing for the parties may physically address their arguments before the Court.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 22, 2020
(vikrant)