



2020:HHC:10419

Ex. Petition No. 4 of 1991

27.10.2020 **Present:** Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Arvind Sharma,
Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Kunal Thakur,
Deputy Advocate General, for the DH.

Mr. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the JD.

Through video conferencing.

On the joint request of learned counsel representing the parties, list on **1.12.2020**, on which date, learned counsel representing the parties are permitted to come present physically before this Court to address their arguments.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

27th October, 2020
(reena)