



Ex. Pet. No.4 of 1991

04.03.2021 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Amit Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the Judgment Debtor.

Learned Senior Counsel for the judgment debtor on instructions submits that certain subsequent developments have taken place in the matter in the month of December, 2020. He has handed over notification dated 08.12.2020 in this regard. Learned Advocate General has also handed over instructions dated 16.03.2020. In view of this, learned counsel for both the parties pray for taking up the matter after four weeks to make final submissions in the matter. Prayer allowed.

List on **1st April, 2021.**

March 04, 2021
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge