



2020:HHC:10419

Ex. Pet. No.4 of 1991

01.04.2021 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Amit Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for the Decree Holder, through video conference.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the Judgment Debtor.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is deferred by eight weeks to enable the Committee constituted vide notification dated 08.12.2020 to submit its report.

List after eight weeks.

April 01, 2021
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge