



2020:HHC:10419

Ex.P. No. 4 of 1991

29.10.2021 Present: Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Additional Advocate General and Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Asstt. Advocate General, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Singh Jaswal, Advocate for the Judgment Debtor.

Despite final opportunity having been granted to the Judgment Debtors on 01.10.2021, reply to the application has still not been filed. By way of sheer indulgence, one more opportunity, as prayed for, is granted. Reply be, now filed, within a period of three weeks. It is made clear that thereafter no further opportunity in that regard shall be granted.

List on **03.12.2021**.

(**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**)
Judge

29th October 2021
(*sushma*)