



2020:HHC:10419

Ex. P. No. 4/1991

03.12.2021 Present: Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General & Mr. Sunny Dhatwali, Assistant Advocate General, for the Decree Holder.

Mr, Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the Judgment Debtor.

Learned counsel for the Judgment Debtor submits that the reply to the application has been filed in the Registry of this Court on 03.12.2021, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List for consideration on 22.12.2021.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

3rd December, 2021
Rohit