



2020:HHC:10419

Execution Petition No. 4 of 1991

22.12.2021 Present Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocates General & Mr. Narinder Thakur and Mr. Kamal Kishore & Gaurav Sharma, Deputy Advocates General, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

On the request of learned Advocate General list on

13.3.2022.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 22, 2021
(vikrant)