



2020:HHC:10419

State of Himachal Pradesh versus Narender Singh

Ex. Petition No.4 of 1991

14.03.2022 Present Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Mr. Desh Raj Thakur and Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Kamal Kishore Sharma, Mr. Narender Thakur and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the Judgment debtors.

OMP No.402 of 2021

Reply to the application stands filed. Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

14th March, 2022
(shankar)