



2020:HHC:10419

State of Himachal Pradesh vs. Narender Singh

Ex. Petition No.4 of 1991

11.07.2022 Present Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Narender Guleria, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the judgment debtors.

OMP No.402 of 2021

By way of indulgence, last opportunity of two weeks, is granted to the applicant-Decree holder to file rejoinder, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

OMP No.424 of 2022

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

List on **29.07.2022**. In the meanwhile, non-applicant/ Decree holder is restrained from taking over the private land of the judgment debtors-applicants or to attest mutation or to do any other act depriving judgment debtors-applicants of their valuable property till further order.

OMP No.425 of 2022

The application is disposed of with the direction that the applicants-judgment debtors shall file translated copies of the documents in issue within two weeks.

Copy dasti.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

11th July, 2022
(shankar)