



2020:HHC:10419

State v. Narender Singh

Execution Petition No. 4 of 1991

29.3.2023

Present

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rahul Thakur and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate proxy counsel for judgment debtor.

Mr. Vijay Thakur, Advocate proxy counsel for the intervener.

OMP No. 76 of 2023

Further two weeks' time, as prayed for is, granted to file reply to the application.

List on **11.4.2023**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 29, 2023
(vikrant)