



2020:HHC:10419

State of HP Vs. Narender Singh

Ex. Pet No. 4 of 1991

11.4.2023

Present: Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General for the decree holder.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the judgment debtor.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the intervener.

OMP No. 76 of 2023

Reply to the application is stated to have been filed but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order. No rejoinder is intended to be filed to the instant reply filed on behalf of non-applicant/respondent.

List on 18.4.2023.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

11th April, 2023
(Guleria)