



2020:HHC:10419

State of H.P. versus Narender Singh

Ex. Petition No.4 of 1991

18.04.2023 Present Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Rahul Thakur, and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the decree holder.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the judgment debtor.

Mr. K.D.Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr. G.C.Negi, Assistant Advisor, NHA present in person.

OMP No.76 of 2023

Reply to the application is lying under objection.

Learned counsel representing the non-applicant/JD undertakes to remove the objection and re-file the same, enabling the Registry to place the same on record. In the meanwhile, Competent Authority may issue notification under Section 3-D of the National Highway Act and CALA may assess the amount of compensation and pass the necessary award. Needless to say, award, if any, passed by CALA would be subject to the rights of the JD as involved in the present petition.

List on **8.5.2023**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

April 18, 2023
(shankar)