



2020:HHC:10419

State of H.P. Versus Narender Singh.
Ex. Pet No. 4 of 1991

08.05.2023 Present: Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals for the decre holder.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the judgment debtor.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the intervener.

Learned senior counsel for National Highway Authority of India (intervener) has placed on record copy of notification dated 2.5.2023, whereby notification under Section 3D of the National Highway Act, for land in question has been issued. The matter is now stated to be pending before CALA, Shimla for passing the award.

List before appropriate Bench on 17.5.2023.

May, 08, 2023
tarun

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge