



2020:HHC:10419

State of H.P vs. Narender Singh

Ex. Pet No.4/1991.

6.7.2023 Present: Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Addl. AGs, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the Judgment Debtor.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the intervener.

Learned Additional Advocate General to have instructions whether CALA, Shimla, has passed award or not. In case, award has not been passed, learned Additional Advocate General may have instructions that in how much time award shall be passed. List on 24th July, 2023.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

6th July, 2023
(CS)