



2020:HHC:10419

State of H.P. vs. Narender Singh

Ex. Petition No.4 of 1991

14.09.2023 Present Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the judgment debtor.

Mr. K.D.Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for the intervener.

Pursuant to order dated 24.07.2023, learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record copy of award passed by CALA, whereby part of the land required by National Highways Authority of India has been acquired and sum of Rs.9,81,30,573/- has been awarded to the claimants.

Mr. K.D.Shreedhar, learned Senior counsel representing National Highways Authority of India, states that in terms of aforesaid award, amount shall be deposited with the CALA, within a period of four weeks. After receipt of aforesaid amount, CALA may deposit the same in FDRs, but shall not be released till further orders.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list on 6.11.2023.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 14, 2023
(Shankar)