



2020:HHC:10419

State of Himachal Pradesh Versus Narinder Singh

Execution Petition No.4 of 1991

06.11.2023 Present: Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, for
Decree Holder.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh
Jaswal, Advocate, for the Judgment Debtor.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sneh
Bhimta, Advocate, for the Intervener.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, learned Senior Counsel assisted
by Ms. Sneh Bhimta, learned counsel, appearing for NHAI,
submits that the matter for depositing the amount is in process
and he prays for some additional time by way of six weeks for
depositing the amount. Request being innocuous is not opposed,
hence, granted.

List after six weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

November 06, 2023
(Bhardwaj)