



2020:HHC:10419

State of Himachal Pradesh vs. Nainde Singh

Ex.Pet. No.4 of 1991

09.01.2024 Present: Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, for the DH.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the DH.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the intervener.

In terms of the earlier order dated 8.1.2024, Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate submits that the agreed amount of Rs.9,42,88,682/- (Rupees Nine Crore Forty Two lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Two) shall be remitted to the CALA Shima concerned within three weeks from today. The statement so made is taken on record and shall form part of the present order.

In view of above, let needful be done within three weeks, as aforesaid and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

January 09, 2024
(mamta)