

STATE Versus NARENDER SINGH

EX.P-4 of 1991

19.05.2025 Present : Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, for the petitioner-State.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the intervener.

List before the appropriate Bench during the course of next week.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

19th May, 2025
(Pardeep)