



2020:HHC:10419

**STATE
Versus
NARENDER SINGH**

EX.P-4 of 1991

23.12.2025

Present: Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar,
Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi
Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for DH.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the
judgment debtor.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for the intervener.

On the joint request of learned counsel
representing the parties, list on 18.03.2026.

December 23, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**