



2020:HHC:10419

State Vs. Narender Singh

Ex. Pet. No.4/1991

27.05.2026 Present: Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General with Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the petitioners-DH.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Singh Jaswal, Advocate for the Judgment Debtor.

None for the intervener.

As prayed for, list on **07.07.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

27th May, 2026 (Rohit)